
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4355
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
SHIFTING OF OFFICE
BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the norms laid down to set-up the office of the General Manager ;

(b) whether there is any proposal set up an office of the General Manager, in Azamgarh (U.P) in place of the office of the District Manager Telecom at Mau (U.P) ; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) As per norms, a Telecom. District of a Telecom. circle is upgraded from Telecom. District Manager (T.D.M) to General Manager Telecom. District (G.M.T.D) level when its workload reaches 34,500 DELs (Direct Exchange Lines).

(b) & (c) No, Sir.
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